Team Stats

First Downs

Rushing

Passing

Penalty
3rd Down Made/Att/Pct.
4th Down Made/Att/Pct.

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed
Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Fair Caught

Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoffs
Touchbacks
Touchback %
Yards

0OSK

OSK Recovered
Kick OOB

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles

Own Recovered

Out of Bounds

TD's on Own Recovery
Opponents Recovered
Opponents Recovered for TD

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Two Point Conversions
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possesion:

34
165
4.9

25
18
72.0
238

229
8.8
13.2

394
41.9
58.1

60
6.6

o

249
41.5

[=Y

(=

39
13.0

0.0%
373

o oo

R OOhM~OMNMOLSD

[

100.0
30:30

50.0%

30
109
3.6

29
17
58.6
176

173
5.4
10.4

282
38.7
61.3

62
4.5

22

119
39.7

41

20.5

208
34.7

33.3%
349

= oo

o

55

N
NOOWRERNOWN-N O R OONLS

N

100.0
29:30

58.3%

Individual Stats

Rushing:
Brooks
Woods
Wilson
Esiason
Jennings

Receiving:
Brown
Holman
Wilson
Collinsworth
Riggs
McGee
Brooks

Passing:
Esiason

Rushing:
Highsmith
Rozier
Pinkett
White
Moon

Receiving:
Hill

Givins
Pinkett
Duncan
Rozier
Highsmith

Passing:
Moon

Att Yards Avg.
12 67 5.6
15 64 4.3

5 24 4.8
1 9 9.0
1 1 1.0

Rec. Yards Avg.

5 121 242
6 63 105
2 21 105
1 15 15.0
1 10 10.0
1 7 7.0
2 1 0.5
Pct

Att Com Com
25 18 72.0

Long
19
20
11
9
1

Long

85
20
11
15
10

7

2

Yards
Gained
238

Att Yards  Avg.
7 51 7.3
13 32 2.5
5 15 3.0
1 7 7.0
4 1.0

Rec. Yards Avg.

9 87 9.7
4 39 9.8
1 18 18.0
1 15 15.0
1 12 12.0
1 5 5.0
Pct

Att Com Com
29 17 58.6

Long
33
15
18
15
12

Yards
Gained
176

D

D

™D

™D

™D

D

O O o oo

OO Okr ORrN

4

O O o oo

O r OO O

2

Fum

Fum

Had
Int.

Fum

Fum

Had
Int.

o O o o

O OO 0O OoOOo

oo oNOo

o O OO oo

2

Rate
124.7

Rate
70.5



