

Team Stats



First Downs	18	21
Rushing	8	7
Passing	10	11
Penalty	0	3
3rd Down Made/Att/Pct.	7 14 50.0%	7 12 58.3%
4th Down Made/Att/Pct.	0 0	0 0
Rushes	34	30
Yards Gained (Net)	165	109
Average Gain	4.9	3.6
Passes Attempted	25	29
Completed	18	17
Percent Completed	72.0	58.6
Total Yards Gained	238	176
Passer Tackled	1	3
Yards Lost	9	3
Net Yards Gained	229	173
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	8.8	5.4
Yards Gained Per Completion	13.2	10.4
Net Yards Gained		
Rushing and Passing	394	282
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	41.9	38.7
Percent Total Yards - Passing	58.1	61.3
Ball Control Plays	60	62
Average Gain (Net)	6.6	4.5
Interceptions		
Had Intercepted	1	2
Yards Opponents Returned	0	22
Returned by Opponents for TD	0	0
Punts	6	3
Yards Punted	249	119
Average Yards Per Punt	41.5	39.7
Punt Returns	1	2
Yards Returned	0	41
Average Yards Per Return	0.0	20.5
Fair Caught	1	1
Returned for TD	0	0
Kickoff Returns	3	6
Yards Returned	39	208
Average Yards Per Return	13.0	34.7
Returned for TD	0	1
Kickoffs	6	6
Touchbacks	0	2
Touchback %	0.0%	33.3%
Yards	373	349
OSK	0	0
OSK Recovered	0	0
Kick OOB	0	1
Penalties	6	9
Yards Penalized	69	55
Fumbles	1	4
Own Recovered	0	2
Out of Bounds	0	0
TD's on Own Recovery	0	0
Opponents Recovered	2	1
Opponents Recovered for TD	0	0
Total Points Scored	31	27
Touchdowns (Total)	4	3
Touchdowns Rushing	0	0
Touchdowns Passing	4	2
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	1
*Extra Points	4	3
Two Point Conversions	0	0
Safeties	0	0
Field Goals	1	2
Field Goal Attempts	1	2
Percent Successful	100.0	100.0
Possession:	30:30	29:30

Individual Stats



Rushing:

	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum
Brooks	12	67	5.6	19	0	0
Woods	15	64	4.3	20	0	1
Wilson	5	24	4.8	11	0	0
Esiason	1	9	9.0	9	0	0
Jennings	1	1	1.0	1	0	0

Receiving:

	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum
Brown	5	121	24.2	85	2	0
Holman	6	63	10.5	20	1	0
Wilson	2	21	10.5	11	0	0
Collinsworth	1	15	15.0	15	1	0
Riggs	1	10	10.0	10	0	0
McGee	1	7	7.0	7	0	0
Brooks	2	1	0.5	2	0	0

Passing:

	Att	Com	Pct Com	Yards Gained	TD	Had Int.	Rate
Esiason	25	18	72.0	238	4	1	124.7



Rushing:

	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum
Highsmith	7	51	7.3	18	0	0
Rozier	13	32	2.5	14	0	2
Pinkett	5	15	3.0	14	0	0
White	1	7	7.0	7	0	0
Moon	4	4	1.0	3	0	0

Receiving:

	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum
Hill	9	87	9.7	33	1	0
Givins	4	39	9.8	15	0	0
Pinkett	1	18	18.0	18	0	0
Duncan	1	15	15.0	15	0	0
Rozier	1	12	12.0	12	1	0
Highsmith	1	5	5.0	5	0	0

Passing:

	Att	Com	Pct Com	Yards Gained	TD	Had Int.	Rate
Moon	29	17	58.6	176	2	2	70.5